
U10 W Schülerinnen
1. 3 Mei Blättler Stallikon 2013 Kids +Athletics 4:24,9 --- --- 4:24
2. 8 Lina Räber Kleinwangen 2014 Jugi Kleinwangen 4:31,1 6.2 6.2 4:31
3. 7 Myrtha Müller Mümliswil 2014 Stv Welschenrohr 4:48,6 23.7 17.4 4:48
4. 10 Flavia Stocker Kleinwangen 2013 Jugi Kleinwangen 5:01,7 36.8 13.1 5:01
5. 4 Sarina Bürli Gettnau 2013 Schule Gettnau 5:09,9 45.0 8.2 5:09
6. 5 Alesia Filliger Ufhusen 2013 Jugi Ufhusen 5:12,5 47.6 2.5 5:12
7. 6 Nora Frank Kleinwangen 2015 Jugi Kleinwangen 5:12,7 47.8 0.2 5:12
8. 11 Amanda Winiger Kleinwangen 2013 Jugi Kleinwangen 5:21,8 56.9 9.0 5:21
9. 1 Fiona Arnet Gettnau 2015 5:28,8 1:03.9 7.0 5:28
10. 9 Elena Sigrist Ufhusen 2013 Jugi Ufhusen 5:31,1 1:06.2 2.3 5:31
11. 2 Celine Arnold Kleinwangen 2013 Jugi Kleinwangen 5:45,1 1:20.2 13.9 5:45
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U10 M Schüler
1. 175 Andrin Filliger Ufhusen 2013 Jugi Ufhusen 4:17,2 --- --- 4:17
2. 173 Julian Felber Kleinwangen 2013 Jugi Kleinwangen 4:28,6 11.4 11.4 4:28
3. 172 Andreas Cazacu 2014 LC Luzern 4:29,2 12.0 0.6 4:29
4. 176 Luca Filliger Ufhusen 2014 Jugi Ufhusen 4:38,1 20.9 8.8 4:38
5. 177 Nino Hegglin Kleinwangen 2014 Jugi Kleinwangen 4:46,1 28.8 7.9 4:46
6. 184 Morris Widmer Kleinwangen 2013 Jugi Kleinwangen 4:46,7 29.4 0.6 4:46
7. 183 Linard Rösch Gettnau 2013 4:58,2 41.0 11.5 4:58
8. 174 Tobias Felber Kleinwangen 2015 Jugi Kleinwangen 5:03,6 46.3 5.3 5:03
9. 171 Jaroslav Bitar Zürich 2013 LC Regensdorf 5:13,6 56.3 10.0 5:13
10. 181 Andrin Renggli Buttisholz 2014 LLV Flüss Nottwil 5:18,5 1:01.2 4.9 5:18
11. 180 Lias Kaufmann Ufhusen 2014 Jugi Ufhusen 5:32,0 1:14.8 13.5 5:32
12. 182 Ramon Renggli Buttisholz 2016 LLV Flüss Nottwil 5:52,9 1:35.7 20.9 5:52
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U12 W Schülerinnen
1. 27 Riana Walthert Kleinwangen 2011 Jugi Kleinwangen 4:05,0 --- --- 4:05
2. 26 Lea Ruckstuhl Alpnach Dorf 2011 4:08,4 3.4 3.4 4:08
3. 14 Laura Blättler Kerns 2012 Leichtathletik Kerns 4:17,5 12.5 9.1 4:17
4. 18 Siana Hegglin Kleinwangen 2012 Jugi Kleinwangen 4:18,5 13.5 1.0 4:18
5. 22 Lena Krummenacher Kerns 2011 Leichtathletik Kerns 4:20,5 15.5 1.9 4:20
6. 24 Lina Müller Mümliswil 2012 Stv Welschenrohr 4:33,1 28.1 12.5 4:33
7. 16 Melanie Filliger Ufhusen 2011 Jugi Ufhusen 4:33,2 28.2 0.1 4:33
8. 25 Ashlin Renner Luzern 2011 LC Luzern 4:43,3 38.2 10.0 4:43
9. 15 Elisa Bürli Gettnau 2012 Schule Gettnau 4:44,2 39.2 0.9 4:44
10. 88 Yuli Blätter Stallikon 2011 Kids +Athletics 4:52,1 47.0 7.8 4:52
11. 21 Suruthika Kamalanathan Luzern 2012 LC Luzern 4:56,0 51.0 3.9 4:56
12. 20 Belma Ibrisimovic Emmenbrücke 2012 LC Emmenstrand 4:59,7 54.7 3.7 4:59
13. 28 Mara Widmer Kleinwangen 2011 Jugi Kleinwangen 5:06,4 1:01.4 6.6 5:06
14. 19 Natalie Hess Luzern 2011 LC Luzern 5:24,3 1:19.3 17.8 5:24

Gettnauer Lauf-Event 2022
Rangliste
Pl StNr Vorname Nachname Ort Jg Nat Team Laufzeit GapTop GaPrev /km

08.02.2022 19:54 Sport Timing - www.ovento.ch 3/24



U12 M Schüler
1. 190 Cedric Küng Lungern 2011 LA Alpnach 3:44,3 --- --- 3:44
2. 186 Nevio Cottone Beromünster 2011 TSV Rothenburg Athletics 3:51,3 7.0 7.0 3:51
3. 191 Fabian Zihlmann Hämikon 2012 LAR STV Hitzkirch 3:58,0 13.7 6.7 3:58
4. 187 Levin Fries Ufhusen 2012 Jugi Ufhusen 4:10,6 26.3 12.6 4:10
5. 185 Julian Alvarez Kerns 2011 Leichtathletik Kerns 4:19,1 34.8 8.4 4:19
6. 257 Robin Feierabend Stans 2012 Unihockey Buochs 4:32,6 48.3 13.5 4:32
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U14 W Schülerinnen
1. 46 Julia Ruckstuhl Lungern 2010 LA Alpnach 8:11,2 --- --- 4:05
2. 41 Mariana Küng Lungern 2009 LA Alpnach 8:14,3 3.1 3.1 4:07
3. 38 Laura Hopf Mümliswil 2009 Stv Welschenrohr 8:17,5 6.3 3.2 4:08
4. 39 Lis Huber Buttisholz 2010 LR Nottwil 8:23,5 12.3 5.9 4:11
5. 33 Fiona Ehrler Sursee 2009 TV Sursee 8:35,5 24.3 12.0 4:17
6. 30 Melissa Daniele Eggenwil 2010 LA Mutschellen 8:41,4 30.2 5.9 4:20
7. 45 Svenja Röthlin Kerns 2009 Leichtathletik Kerns 8:55,9 44.7 14.4 4:27
8. 32 Alisha Egger Luzern 2010 LC Luzern 9:05,8 54.6 9.9 4:32
9. 40 Annalina Koch Luzern 2009 LC Luzern 9:06,2 55.0 0.3 4:33
10. 29 Melis Arslan Cham 2010 LTV Cham 9:25,9 1:14.6 19.6 4:42
11. 35 Julia Ettlin Kerns 2010 Leichtathletik Kerns 9:28,0 1:16.8 2.1 4:44
12. 43 Amanda Marbach Hergiswil 2009 LR Gettnau 9:28,5 1:17.3 0.4 4:44
13. 42 Annina Manetsch Emmenbrücke 2009 LC Emmenstrand 10:14,3 2:03.1 45.8 5:07
14. 44 Julia Müller Ufhusen 2010 Jugi Ufhusen 10:49,7 2:38.5 35.3 5:24
15. 36 Elena Filliger Ufhusen 2010 Jugi Ufhusen 11:16,8 3:05.6 27.1 5:38
16. 37 Anja Gerber Ufhusen 2009 Jugi Ufhusen 11:29,2 3:18.0 12.3 5:44
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U14 M Schüler
1. 195 Noah Collioud Mümliswil 2009 Stv Welschenrohr 6:56,8 --- --- 3:28
2. 197 Damian Filliger Ufhusen 2010 LR Gettnau 7:37,2 40.4 40.4 3:48
3. 196 Massimo Daniele Eggenwil 2009 LA Mutschellen 7:37,5 40.7 0.2 3:48
4. 198 Pius Langenscheid Zürich 2010 JP Group 7:57,0 1:00.2 19.5 3:58
5. 205 Levin Müller Rain 2010 TSV Rothenburg Athletics 8:00,2 1:03.3 3.1 4:00
6. 192 Ben Blättler Kerns 2010 Leichtathletik Kerns 8:17,0 1:20.2 16.8 4:08
7. 201 Ueli Jurt Nidwalden 2010 8:18,6 1:21.7 1.5 4:09
8. 203 Marvin Kulli Wolhusen 2010 LR Gettnau 8:23,8 1:27.0 5.2 4:11
9. 258 Lukas Blum Ohmstal 2009 8:26,0 1:29.2 2.2 4:13
10. 207 Leon Waser Emmenbrücke 2010 LC Emmenstrand 8:31,5 1:34.6 5.4 4:15
11. 200 Robin Fries Ufhusen 2010 Jugi Ufhusen 8:36,7 1:39.9 5.2 4:18
12. 206 Sanjay Muruguppillai Emmenbrücke 2010 LC Emmenstrand 8:58,8 2:02.0 22.1 4:29
13. 202 Aaron Krummenacher Kerns 2010 Leichtathletik Kerns 9:09,4 2:12.5 10.5 4:34
14. 199 Simon Frey Schötz 2009 9:28,9 2:32.1 19.5 4:44
15. 194 Ramon Bucher Kerns 2009 Leichtathletik Kerns 9:54,5 2:57.7 25.5 4:57
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U16 W Jugend
1. 54 Jasmine Rüegsegger Matten bei Interlaken 2007 TV Unterseen 7:32,9 --- --- 3:46
2. 53 Seraina Kulli Wolhusen 2007 LR Gettnau 7:37,4 4.4 4.4 3:48
3. 50 Vanessa Feierabend Stans 2008 LA Nidwalden 7:37,5 4.5 0.0 3:48
4. 49 Livia Estermann Aesch 2007 LR Gettnau 7:37,6 4.6 0.1 3:48
5. 52 Lia Krummenacher Kerns 2008 Leichtathletik Kerns 8:27,2 54.2 49.6 4:13
6. 51 Kim Noëmi Hirschi Neuenkirch 2008 Tri Club Sursee 8:27,4 54.4 0.2 4:13
7. 55 Lisa Stocker Rain 2008 TSV Rothenburg Athletics 8:38,1 1:05.1 10.6 4:19
8. 47 Lilly Bachmann Urswil 2007 Audacia Hochdorf 9:37,8 2:04.8 59.7 4:48
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U16 M Jugend
1. 211 Nico Kalberer 9056 Gais 2007 LC Brühl 10:47,1 --- --- 3:35
2. 208 Silvan Bobst Mümliswil 2008 Stv Welschenrohr 11:11,6 24.5 24.5 3:43
3. 210 Nicholas Cazacu 2007 LC Luzern 11:11,7 24.6 0.0 3:43
4. 209 Elias Bühlmann Remigen 2008 LAR TV Windisch 11:28,4 41.2 16.6 3:49
5. 212 Remo Müller Willisau 2007 STV Willisau 12:39,9 1:52.8 1:11.5 4:13
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U18 W Jugend
1. 62 Shirin Kerber 2006 LA Nidwalden 10:58,0 --- --- 3:39
2. 60 Florina Jurt Beckenried 2005 11:20,9 22.8 22.8 3:46
3. 61 Katharina Jurt Beckenried 2005 11:24,5 26.4 3.6 3:48
4. 58 Gwen Bucher Gunzwil 2006 LR/STV Beromünster 11:41,2 43.1 16.6 3:53
5. 66 Aina Scherling Guttannen 2005 TV Meiringen 12:08,4 1:10.3 27.2 4:02
6. 64 Fabienne Müller Oberkirch 2005 STV Willisau 12:20,5 1:22.4 12.1 4:06
7. 56 Federica Baldi Taverne 2005 USC Capriaschese 12:23,3 1:25.2 2.7 4:07
8. 57 Aline Blatti 2006 TV Spiez 12:47,1 1:49.0 23.8 4:15
9. 59 Amy Cornillie Huttwil 2005 LR Gettnau 14:02,5 3:04.5 1:15.4 4:40
10. 65 Laura Ruesch Schüpfheim 2005 LR Gettnau 14:08,6 3:10.5 6.0 4:42
11. 63 Leandra Kulli Wolhusen 2005 LR Gettnau 14:48,3 3:50.3 39.7 4:56
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U18 M Jugend
1. 214 Lars Arnet Baar 2005 Leichtathletik Klub Zug 13:52,1 --- --- 3:28
2. 219 Micha Ziegler St.Peterzell 2005 LC Brühl Leichtathletik 14:08,8 16.7 16.7 3:32
3. 217 Yannis Künzler Mettmenstetten 2005 Hochwacht Zug 14:46,4 54.3 37.5 3:41
4. 215 Leon Fischer Schötz 2005 TV Schötz 15:32,1 1:40.0 45.7 3:53
5. 216 Jakob Kuelps Zug 2006 Hochwacht Zug 15:36,2 1:44.1 4.1 3:54
6. 213 Dominik Alt Ufhusen 2006 Jugi Ufhusen 21:41,3 7:49.1 6:05.0 5:25

Gettnauer Lauf-Event 2022
Rangliste
Pl StNr Vorname Nachname Ort Jg Nat Team Laufzeit GapTop GaPrev /km

08.02.2022 19:54 Sport Timing - www.ovento.ch 10/24



W40 Masters W
1. 68 Bernadette Alvarez Kerns 1980 Team FitSport Kerns 20:45,8 --- --- 5:11
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W50 Masters W
1. 69 Lucia Baldi Taverne 1970 USC Capriaschese 19:49,0 --- --- 4:57
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W60 Masters W
1. 70 Priska Buob Luzern 1962 WeRun / CRESPO.CH 20:14,4 --- --- 5:03
2. 71 Margrit Gfeller Sumiswald 1960 Lv 95 Burgdorf 21:34,3 1:19.9 1:19.9 5:23

Gettnauer Lauf-Event 2022
Rangliste
Pl StNr Vorname Nachname Ort Jg Nat Team Laufzeit GapTop GaPrev /km

08.02.2022 19:54 Sport Timing - www.ovento.ch 13/24



U20 W Juniorinnen
1. 221 Ariane Krummenacher Kerns 2004 Leichtathletik Kerns 15:48,4 --- --- 3:57
2. 220 Sophia Collioud Mümliswil 2003 Stv Welschenrohr 17:20,9 1:32.5 1:32.5 4:20

Gettnauer Lauf-Event 2022
Rangliste
Pl StNr Vorname Nachname Ort Jg Nat Team Laufzeit GapTop GaPrev /km

08.02.2022 19:54 Sport Timing - www.ovento.ch 14/24



Langcross Frauen
1. 344 Flavia Stutz Luzern 1996 LR Gettnau 22:20,5 --- --- 3:43
2. 342 Elena Roos Zürich 1991 O-92 Piano di Magadino 23:27,4 1:06.8 1:06.8 3:54
3. 345 Jeanne Wildisen Luzern 1998 LC Luzern 24:41,3 2:20.7 1:13.9 4:06
4. 343 Ladina Scherzinger-Buss Willisau 1988 Triteam Oensingen 25:01,9 2:41.3 20.5 4:10
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M30 Masters M
1. 77 Sven Marti Buochs 1984 LA Nidwalden 20:44,0 --- --- 3:27
2. 72 Pedro Cardoso Ruswil 1991 Jrunproject 22:20,2 1:36.2 1:36.2 3:43
3. 73 Thomas Felber Willisau 1983 LR Gettnau 24:12,4 3:28.4 1:52.1 4:02
4. 76 Samuel Lötscher Luzern 1986 25:21,4 4:37.4 1:08.9 4:13
5. 74 Adrian Held Sumiswald 1989 25:28,8 4:44.8 7.3 4:14
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M40 Masters M
1. 224 Samuel Renggli Buttisholz 1980 LLV Flüss Nottwil 24:02,5 --- --- 4:00
2. 230 Beat Blättler Stallikon 1976 Kids +Athletics 24:59,7 57.1 57.1 4:09
3. 223 Stefan Leuenberger Huttwil 1974 TV Huttwil 25:18,6 1:16.1 18.9 4:13
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M50 Masters M
1. 226 Isidor Christen Buchrain 1966 LR Gettnau 22:35,9 --- --- 3:45
2. 225 John Baldi Taverne 1966 USC Capriaschese 22:42,8 6.8 6.8 3:47
3. 227 Alexander Kerber 1969 LA Nidwalden 22:49,7 13.8 6.9 3:48
4. 228 Gianpaolo Nivola Luzern 1966 smrun 42:53,1 20:17.1 20:03.3 7:08
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Kurzcross Frauen
1. 79 Andrea Fink Mümliswil 1999 Stv Welschenrohr 8:00,0 --- --- 4:00
2. 82 Andrea Stutz Ufhusen 1998 9:12,3 1:12.2 1:12.2 4:36
3. 80 Rahel Held Sumiswald 1998 9:44,4 1:44.3 32.1 4:52
4. 81 Sara Leuenberger Ufhusen 1997 9:54,5 1:54.4 10.1 4:57
5. 78 Andrea Bächler Untersiggenthal 1973 10:20,0 2:19.9 25.4 5:10
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Kurzcross Männer
1. 233 Simon Schüpbach Schötz 1997 LR Gettnau 9:49,4 --- --- 3:16
2. 222 Sämi Duss Alpnach Dorf 2000 TV Sarnen LA 10:09,7 20.3 20.3 3:23
3. 234 Fabio Stübi Brittnau 2000 TV Zofingen LA 10:24,6 35.2 14.8 3:28
4. 229 Guillaume Defromont OETWIL AM SEE 1998 10:41,8 52.4 17.2 3:33
5. 232 Tim Jakob Burgdorf 1993 LV Langenthal 11:07,0 1:17.6 25.2 3:42
6. 231 Mario Gfeller Sumiswald 1996 Lv 95 Burgdorf 12:00,0 2:10.6 52.9 4:00
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U20 M Junioren
1. 84 Jonathan Hofer Zürich 2003 LCZ 19:00,5 --- --- 3:10
2. 83 Flavio Ehrler Sursee 2004 LK Zug 20:57,4 1:56.8 1:56.8 3:29
3. 86 Yosief Tewelde Luzern 2004 LC Luzern 23:45,4 4:44.9 2:48.0 3:57
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Langcross Männer
1. 242 Matthias Kyburz Liebefeld 1990 LC Basel 24:43,2 --- --- 3:05
2. 243 Adrian Lehmann Langenthal 1989 LV Langenthal 25:26,9 43.7 43.7 3:10
3. 237 Jonas Egger Bern 1994 25:38,5 55.3 11.5 3:12
4. 241 Daniel Hubmann Bremgarten 1983 25:43,9 1:00.7 5.4 3:12
5. 245 Tobia Pezzati Sagno 1996 Atletica Mendrisiotto 25:49,7 1:06.5 5.7 3:13
6. 240 Florian Howald Zürich 1991 26:47,7 2:04.5 58.0 3:20
7. 239 Nico Hegmann Rafz 2002 LCZ 27:16,2 2:33.0 28.4 3:24
8. 236 Yves Cornillie Huttwil 1999 LR Gettnau 27:35,7 2:52.5 19.5 3:26
9. 246 James Treanor Zug 1993 LK Zug 28:05,6 3:22.4 29.9 3:30
10. 247 Luca Vogelsang Bösingen 1991 Lat Sense 28:20,8 3:37.6 15.2 3:32
11. 235 Lukas Arnold Egolzwil 1994 LR Gettnau 29:15,0 4:31.8 54.1 3:39
DNF 238 Joshua Friederich Köniz 2002 --
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Plauschcross Frauen
1. 87 Nadia Ettlin Kerns 2004 Leichtathletik Kerns 3:48,1 --- --- 3:48
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Plauschcross Männer
1. 252 Stefan Leuenberger Huttwil 1974 TV Huttwil 8:10,7 --- --- 4:05
2. 248 Philipp Blum Ohmstal 1972 Ohmstu Runners 12:07,7 3:57.0 3:57.0 6:03
3. 256 Martin Steinmann Ohmstal 1997 Ohmstu Runners 12:07,8 3:57.0 0.0 6:03
4. 253 Gregor Schacher Ohmstal 1975 Ohmstu Runners 12:07,9 3:57.1 0.0 6:03
5. 254 Thomas Schöpfer Ohmstal 1970 Ohmstu Runners 12:07,9 3:57.1 0.0 6:03
6. 251 Daniel Lehner Ohmstal 1982 Ohmstu Runners 12:08,2 3:57.4 0.2 6:04
7. 250 Rene Huber Ohmstal 1986 Ohmstu Runners 12:08,3 3:57.6 0.1 6:04
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